Dimming Options
• Phase dimming compatible with
MLV, ELV, TRIAC dimmers
Ordering Information
ADPT-DRJ-30-12 Adaptive 12V - 30W Driver
ADPT-DRJ-30-24 Adaptive 24V - 30W Driver
Technical Information
Series ADPT-DRJ 30W
Max Load 30W
Minimum Load 3W

W
N
LI
G
H
TI
N
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / ADAPTIVE SERIES 30W
204
Dimming Options
• Phase dimming compatible with
MLV, ELV, TRIAC dimmers
Ordering Information
ADPT-DRJ-60-24 Adaptive 24V 60W Driver
Technical Information
Series ADPT-DRJ 60W
Max Load 60W
Minimum Load 6W

D
O
W
N
LIG
H
TIN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / ADAPTIVE SERIES 60W
205
Dimming Options
• Phase dimming compatible with
MLV, ELV, TRIAC dimmers
Ordering Information
ADPT-DRJ-96-24 Adaptive 24V - 96W Driver
Technical Information
Series ADPT-DRJ 96W
Max Load 96W
Minimum Load 9.6W

W
N
LI
G
H
TI
N
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / ADAPTIVE SERIES 96W
206
Dimming Options
• Phase dimming compatible with
MLV, ELV, TRIAC dimmers
Ordering Information
ADPT-DRJ-192-24 Adaptive 24V - 192W (2 x 96W) Driver
Technical Information
Series ADPT-DRJ 192W
Max Load 192W
Minimum Load 19.2W

D
O
W
N
LIG
H
TIN
G
POWER SUPPLIES / CONSTANT VOLTAGE / ADAPTIVE SERIES 192W
207
Dimming Options
• Phase dimming compatible with
MLV, ELV, TRIAC dimmers
Ordering Information
ADPT-DRJ-288-24 Adaptive 24V - 288W (3 x 96W) Driver
Technical Information
Series ADPT-DRJ 288W
Max Load 288W
Minimum Load 28.8W